

Response to SDAA Audit Question

Question Number: A-11.4-3

Receipt Date: 06/05/2023

Question:

Can NuScale provide information on the amount of storage space available for waste? Previously in the DCA the staff understood there to be 1000 square feet of storage space available for storage of waste. Can NuScale provide the amount of storage space available for class A waste as seen in the 100 foot elevation?

Response:

The Class A waste storage area on the radioactive waste building 100' elevation has 1900 ft² of solid waste storage space.

No changes to the SDAA are necessary.